
Account Code Trans Date Posting Date Origin Transaction Comment Debit Credit

11000-2400-55915-0000-001047-0000-00000 12/14/2021 01/17/2022 J/E Analysis Service Charge December 2021; Temp Transaction Number T0068711 $232.61 $0.00

11000-0000-11012-0000-000000-0000-00000 12/14/2021 01/17/2022 J/E Analysis Service Charge December 2021; Temp Transaction Number T0068711 $0.00 $232.61

Finance Meeting on January 25, 2022

Public Academy for Performing Arts
[Cycle Name]: "FY2022", [Posted Status]: Equals Posted; , [Type]: Equals Actual; , [Origin]: Equals J/E; ; Created On: 1/19/2022 1:13:15 PM

Transaction Number: 00053498



PAPA
Bank Reconcilliation - State Funds

31-Dec-21

Ending Balance Per Bank Statement 1,071,460.34

Add:

0.00

Less:
8/20/2021 13161 Tafoya, Antoinette $10.00
9/28/2021 13215 African American Performing Arts Center 

Foundation
$500.00

10/13/2021 13250 African American Performing Arts Center 
Foundation

$1,870.00

10/26/2021 13270 ABQ BioPark $52.50
12/8/2021 INGReliastar $1,084.50
12/8/2021 MG Trust Company $2,800.00
12/8/2021 13386 Allstate American Heritage Life Ins. Co. $753.34
12/10/2021 13367 Affordable Buttons $185.06
12/15/2021 13370 ACES $582.44
12/15/2021 13372 APS Board of Education $28,298.17
12/15/2021 13375 Chavez, Melanie $29.75
12/15/2021 13381 MaxScholar OG Training Institute $125.00
12/15/2021 13382 Sam's Club $113.00
12/15/2021 13383 Southwest Copy Systems $592.03

(36,995.79)

1,034,464.55

Ending Balance per G/L 1,034,464.55

Add:

Subtract:

0.00

Ending Balance for G/L 1,034,464.55

Difference - In Balance if $0.00 0.00

Prepared by:  Rhonda Cordova
                                          Signature

Reviewed and Approved by: 
                                          Signature



Description 11000 21000 23000 24106 24154
11012 - US Bank Cash Account $761,845.71 $50,692.23 $178,312.48 ($30,855.24) ($1,192.32)
Subtotal of Account Type: Asset $761,845.71 $50,692.23 $178,312.48 ($30,855.24) ($1,192.32)
Subtotal of Account Group: Assets $761,845.71 $50,692.23 $178,312.48 ($30,855.24) ($1,192.32)
23011 - Accrued Salaries and Benefits $235,425.39 $2,332.99 $0.00 $12,015.58 $1,249.00
23100 - Payroll Deductions and Withholdings $198.27 $4.30 $0.00 $3.83 $0.00
23147 - Voluntary Deductions ($207.19) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1.21)
23221 - Salaries & Wages ($107,955.51) ($1,389.93) $0.00 ($3,875.80) ($481.83)
23224 - State Retirement Contributions ($25,504.30) ($212.07) $0.00 ($1,303.02) ($231.45)
23225 - Employment Insurance ($14,479.59) ($2.90) $0.00 ($1,420.54) ($190.33)
23226 - Unemployment Insurance $414.91 $22.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23242 - State Income Taxes $5,090.21 $53.98 $0.00 $94.64 $2.24
23245 - State Retirement Contributions ($19,669.89) ($129.45) $0.00 ($979.80) ($167.42)
28041 - Compensated Absences – Long Term ($75.19) $0.00 $0.00 ($9.48) ($1.06)
28247 - Voluntary Deductions ($10,005.95) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,360.76) ($146.65)
Subtotal of Account Type: Liability $63,231.16 $679.48 $0.00 $3,164.65 $31.29
32300 - Unreserved Fund Balance $415,841.55 $29,077.41 $159,844.32 $0.00 ($15,217.11)
Net Increase/Decrease $282,773.00 $20,935.34 $18,468.16 ($34,019.89) $13,993.50
Subtotal of Account Type: Fund 

 
$698,614.55 $50,012.75 $178,312.48 ($34,019.89) ($1,223.61)

Subtotal of Account Group: Liabilities/Fund 
Balance

$761,845.71 $50,692.23 $178,312.48 ($30,855.24) ($1,192.32)

Public Academy for Performing Arts
Balance Sheet Report
Cycle: FY2022; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: [All]; Balance Date: 12/31/2021; Detail: No; Created On: 1/19/2022 1:25:31 PM
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24301 24307 24308 24330 25152 26207 27109 29130 31200
$0.00 ($8,736.00) ($44,611.92) ($352.46) $50,463.92 $2,512.88 $1,240.60 $7,410.23 ($169,788.19)
$0.00 ($8,736.00) ($44,611.92) ($352.46) $50,463.92 $2,512.88 $1,240.60 $7,410.23 ($169,788.19)
$0.00 ($8,736.00) ($44,611.92) ($352.46) $50,463.92 $2,512.88 $1,240.60 $7,410.23 ($169,788.19)

$4,924.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

($1,806.75) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
($1,049.47) $0.00 $0.00 $74.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

($67.24) $0.00 $0.00 $69.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

($760.32) $0.00 $0.00 $51.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

($1,241.08) $0.00 $0.00 $52.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $258.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,659.15 $2,512.88 $9,850.40 $5,735.36 ($83,415.42)
$0.00 ($8,736.00) ($44,611.92) ($611.37) $11,804.77 $0.00 ($8,609.80) $1,674.87 ($86,372.77)
$0.00 ($8,736.00) ($44,611.92) ($611.37) $50,463.92 $2,512.88 $1,240.60 $7,410.23 ($169,788.19)
$0.00 ($8,736.00) ($44,611.92) ($352.46) $50,463.92 $2,512.88 $1,240.60 $7,410.23 ($169,788.19)
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31600 31701 Total
$61,433.27 $176,089.36 $1,034,464.55
$61,433.27 $176,089.36 $1,034,464.55
$61,433.27 $176,089.36 $1,034,464.55

$0.00 $0.00 $255,947.82
$0.00 $0.00 $206.40
$0.00 $0.00 ($208.40)
$0.00 $0.00 ($115,509.82)
$0.00 $0.00 ($28,225.46)
$0.00 $0.00 ($16,090.87)
$0.00 $0.00 $437.47
$0.00 $0.00 $5,251.79
$0.00 $0.00 ($21,655.82)
$0.00 $0.00 ($85.64)
$0.00 $0.00 ($12,701.98)
$0.00 $0.00 $67,365.49

$155,819.20 $205,948.41 $924,656.15
($94,385.93) ($29,859.05) $42,442.91

$61,433.27 $176,089.36 $967,099.06
$61,433.27 $176,089.36 $1,034,464.55
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Bank Account Number
US Bank

Date Number Type Payee/From Status Deposit Withdrawal Balance
12/1/2021 Beginning Balance $1,338,930.42
12/2/2021 13344 AP Warrant ABCWUA Non-Void $2,112.08 $1,336,818.34
12/2/2021 13345 AP Warrant APS Graphics/The Teacher's Toolbox Non-Void $10.36 $1,336,807.98
12/2/2021 13346 AP Warrant Chandler, Jody Non-Void $75.00 $1,336,732.98
12/2/2021 13347 AP Warrant CNM Non-Void $289.19 $1,336,443.79
12/2/2021 13348 AP Warrant Rhonda Cordova Non-Void $2,696.88 $1,333,746.91
12/2/2021 13349 AP Warrant Dance Ed Tips Non-Void $79.00 $1,333,667.91
12/2/2021 13350 AP Warrant Danfelser, Jackie Non-Void $44.97 $1,333,622.94
12/2/2021 13351 AP Warrant Heard, Joshua Non-Void $75.90 $1,333,547.04
12/2/2021 13352 AP Warrant Ingham, Lauren Non-Void $191.12 $1,333,355.92
12/2/2021 13353 AP Warrant Labatt Food Service Non-Void $1,895.37 $1,331,460.55
12/2/2021 13354 AP Warrant Lyrics 2 Learn Non-Void $150.00 $1,331,310.55
12/2/2021 13355 AP Warrant Moss Adams LLP Non-Void $2,831.72 $1,328,478.83
12/2/2021 13356 AP Warrant PNM Non-Void $2,731.31 $1,325,747.52
12/2/2021 13357 AP Warrant Sweetwater Non-Void $2,899.00 $1,322,848.52
12/2/2021 13358 AP Warrant University of NM Non-Void $500.00 $1,322,348.52
12/2/2021 13359 AP Warrant Waste Management Non-Void $234.37 $1,322,114.15
12/2/2021 6869 Cash Receipt USDA Emergency Sept 2021 Non-Void $8,692.23 $1,330,806.38
12/2/2021 6883 Cash Receipt Musical Theater/Thespian Troupe/Piano Non-Void $392.00 $1,331,198.38
12/3/2021 Payroll Liability Check IRS Non-Void $20,227.35 $1,310,971.03
12/3/2021 13360 AP Warrant Amazon.com Non-Void $1,065.34 $1,309,905.69
12/3/2021 13361 AP Warrant APS Board of Education Non-Void $28,298.17 $1,281,607.52
12/3/2021 13362 AP Warrant Ingham, Lauren Non-Void $144.27 $1,281,463.25
12/3/2021 13363 AP Warrant NM Gas Company Non-Void $1,815.77 $1,279,647.48
12/3/2021 13364 AP Warrant Sam's Club Non-Void $889.49 $1,278,757.99
12/3/2021 13365 AP Warrant T-Mobile USA Inc. Non-Void $320.00 $1,278,437.99
12/3/2021 13366 AP Warrant APS Board of Education Non-Void $84,894.51 $1,193,543.48
12/6/2021 6882 Cash Receipt HSSC/CNM Non-Void $520.00 $1,194,063.48
12/8/2021 Payroll Liability Check ERB Non-Void $49,277.54 $1,144,785.94
12/8/2021 Payroll Liability Check INGReliastar Non-Void $1,084.50 $1,143,701.44
12/8/2021 Payroll Liability Check MG Trust Company Non-Void $2,800.00 $1,140,901.44
12/8/2021 Payroll Liability Check New Mexico Taxation & Revenue Non-Void $5,423.52 $1,135,477.92
12/8/2021 Payroll Liability Check NM Retiree Healthcare Authority Non-Void $5,873.33 $1,129,604.59
12/8/2021 Payroll Liability Check NMPSIA Non-Void $32,570.62 $1,097,033.97
12/8/2021 Payroll Liability Check US bank Non-Void $61,930.04 $1,035,103.93

Public Academy for Performing Arts
Bank Account Register Activity Report
Bank: [All]; Bank Account: [All]; Begin Date: 12/01/2021; End Date: 12/31/2021; Status: Non-Void; Created On: 1/19/2022 1:29:20 PM
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12/8/2021 13386 Payroll Liability Check Allstate American Heritage Life Ins. Co. Non-Void $753.34 $1,034,350.59
12/8/2021 13387 Payroll Liability Check Pre-Paid Legal Services, Inc. Non-Void $173.45 $1,034,177.14
12/8/2021 6881 Cash Receipt HSSC/NHS/Guitar Non-Void $737.00 $1,034,914.14
12/9/2021 AP Warrant University of Oregon-easyCBM Non-Void $49.99 $1,034,864.15
12/9/2021 6868 Cash Receipt General/Choir/Band/Art/Guitar/HSSC Non-Void $1,018.00 $1,035,882.15

12/10/2021 13367 AP Warrant Affordable Buttons Non-Void $185.06 $1,035,697.09
12/10/2021 13368 AP Warrant Torrez, Austin Non-Void $80.00 $1,035,617.09
12/10/2021 6867 Cash Receipt HSSC/Band Non-Void $474.00 $1,036,091.09
12/13/2021 6870 Cash Receipt SEG December 2021 Non-Void $297,141.30 $1,333,232.39
12/14/2021 00053498 Journal Entry Analysis Service Charge December 2021; Temp 

Transaction Number T0068711
Non-Void $232.61 $1,332,999.78

12/15/2021 AP Warrant APS Non-Void $624.52 $1,332,375.26
12/15/2021 13369 AP Warrant A&R Office Machines, Inc. Albuquerque 

Duplicator Supply
Non-Void $799.00 $1,331,576.26

12/15/2021 13370 AP Warrant ACES Non-Void $582.44 $1,330,993.82
12/15/2021 13371 AP Warrant Adobe Inc. Non-Void $2,460.00 $1,328,533.82
12/15/2021 13372 AP Warrant APS Board of Education Non-Void $28,298.17 $1,300,235.65
12/15/2021 13373 AP Warrant Carolina Biological Non-Void $368.75 $1,299,866.90
12/15/2021 13374 AP Warrant CES Non-Void $1,379.36 $1,298,487.54
12/15/2021 13375 AP Warrant Chavez, Melanie Non-Void $29.75 $1,298,457.79
12/15/2021 13376 AP Warrant Rhonda Cordova Non-Void $2,696.88 $1,295,760.91
12/15/2021 13377 AP Warrant Herrera School Buses and Coaches, Inc.. Non-Void $500.00 $1,295,260.91
12/15/2021 13378 AP Warrant Hudson, Jeri Su Non-Void $500.00 $1,294,760.91
12/15/2021 13379 AP Warrant Hudson, Su Non-Void $175.07 $1,294,585.84
12/15/2021 13380 AP Warrant Labatt Food Service Non-Void $3,276.67 $1,291,309.17
12/15/2021 13381 AP Warrant MaxScholar OG Training Institute Non-Void $125.00 $1,291,184.17
12/15/2021 13382 AP Warrant Sam's Club Non-Void $113.00 $1,291,071.17
12/15/2021 13383 AP Warrant Southwest Copy Systems Non-Void $592.03 $1,290,479.14
12/15/2021 13384 AP Warrant Staples Non-Void $512.10 $1,289,967.04
12/16/2021 6866 Cash Receipt Medicaid/Yearbook/Musical Theater/Orchestra Non-Void $10,434.73 $1,300,401.77
12/16/2021 6871 Cash Receipt HB33 Non-Void $1,882.77 $1,302,284.54
12/17/2021 6872 Cash Receipt SB9 Non-Void $981.31 $1,303,265.85
12/20/2021 Payroll Liability Check IRS Non-Void $20,376.88 $1,282,888.97
12/20/2021 Payroll Liability Check US bank Non-Void $62,197.87 $1,220,691.10
12/20/2021 6873 Cash Receipt United Way Non-Void $15.25 $1,220,706.35
12/20/2021 6874 Cash Receipt HB33/SB9 Non-Void $769.92 $1,221,476.27
12/20/2021 6875 Cash Receipt USDA October 2021 Non-Void $18,728.77 $1,240,205.04
12/21/2021 6885 Cash Receipt Youth Chat Grant Non-Void $2,500.00 $1,242,705.04
12/22/2021 AP Warrant Time Clock Wizard Non-Void $12.47 $1,242,692.57
12/29/2021 13385 AP Warrant Rhonda Cordova Non-Void $2,696.88 $1,239,995.69
12/31/2021 6876 Cash Receipt Interest December 2021 Non-Void $4.51 $1,240,000.20
12/31/2021 Ending Balance $1,240,000.20

Sub Total $344,291.79 $443,222.01
Grand Total $344,291.79 $443,222.01
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Fund Description Adopted Budget Approved BARs Current Budget Pending 
Budget/BARs

Total Anticipated 
Budget

YTD Actuals YTD Payable/ 
Encumber

Unencumbered 
Budget Balance

Unencumbered 
Anticipated Budget

Percent 
Remaining

Percent 
Remaining of 

TOTAL 
ANTICIPATED

11000 Operational $3,910,696.00 $70,841.55 $3,981,537.55 $3,981,537.55 $1,500,433.87 $1,890,485.24 $590,618.44 $590,618.44 15% 15%
21000 Food Services $62,000.00 $3,077.41 $65,077.41 $25,000.00 $90,077.41 $42,718.34 $44,995.24 ($22,636.17) $2,363.83 -35% 3%
23000 Non-Instructional Support $266,265.00 $23,579.32 $289,844.32 $289,844.32 $41,607.17 $30,789.29 $217,447.86 $217,447.86 75% 75%
24106 Entitlement IDEA-B $90,576.00 $0.00 $90,576.00 $90,576.00 $34,019.89 $47,775.82 $8,780.29 $8,780.29 10% 10%
24153 English Language Acquisition $75.00 $0.00 $75.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00 $75.00 100% 100%
24154 Teacher/Principal Training & Recruiting $19,967.00 $0.00 $19,967.00 $19,967.00 $1,223.61 $1,528.55 $17,214.84 $17,214.84 86% 86%
24174 Carl D Perkins Secondary - Current $9,060.00 $0.00 $9,060.00 ($9,060.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,060.00 $0.00 100% 0%
24307 Social Emotional Learning $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,736.00 $0.00 $1,264.00 $1,264.00 13% 13%
24308 CRSSA ESSER II $523,079.00 $0.00 $523,079.00 $523,079.00 $44,611.92 $497.52 $477,969.56 $477,969.56 91% 91%
24309 CRRSA - Social Emotional Learning $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 0% 100%
24316 USDE CRRSA ESSER II Air Quality $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,750.00 $4,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,750.00 0% 100%
24330 ARP ESSER III CDFA 84.425U $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,221,214.00 $1,221,214.00 $611.37 $11,910.86 ($12,522.23) $1,208,691.77 0% 100%
25152 Title XIX MEDICAID 0/2 Years $35,000.00 $8,659.15 $43,659.15 $43,659.15 ($6,264.79) $1,466.50 $48,457.44 $48,457.44 111% 111%
26207 CNM Foundation $6,000.00 ($487.12) $5,512.88 $5,512.88 $500.00 $0.00 $5,012.88 $5,012.88 91% 91%
27107 Literacy For Children @ Risk PED $8,956.00 $0.00 $8,956.00 $8,956.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,956.00 $8,956.00 100% 100%
27109 Instructional Mats - GAA of 2019 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,850.40 $9,850.40 $8,609.80 $0.00 ($8,609.80) $1,240.60 0% 13%
29130 Youth Chat Grant $5,600.00 $135.36 $5,735.36 $5,735.36 $825.13 $258.37 $4,651.86 $4,651.86 81% 81%
31200 Public School Capital Outlay $339,578.00 $0.00 $339,578.00 $339,578.00 $169,789.02 $169,789.02 ($0.04) ($0.04) 0% 0%
31400 Special Capital Outlay-State $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 100% 100%
31600 Capital Improvements HB-33 $378,016.00 $132,956.20 $510,972.20 $510,972.20 $108,359.65 $269,440.74 $133,171.81 $133,171.81 26% 26%
31701 SB9 Ad Valorem $361,857.00 $23,948.41 $385,805.41 $385,805.41 $36,836.18 $18,139.03 $330,830.20 $330,830.20 86% 86%
31703 SB-9 State Match Cash $12,338.00 $0.00 $12,338.00 $12,338.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,338.00 $12,338.00 100% 100%

Fund Totals $6,049,063.00 $272,710.28 $6,321,773.28 $1,266,754.40 $7,588,527.68 $1,992,617.16 $2,487,076.18 $1,842,079.94 $3,108,834.34 29% 41%

Disapproved
Pending PED 
Approval
New BAR

Public Academy for Performing Arts
Budget Summary Of Funds Report
Accounting Cycle: FY2022; End Date: 12/31/2021; Account Type: Expenditure; Show Prior Year Accounts: No; Created On: 1/19/2022 1:30:10 PM



Fund
11000 - Operational
Account Type FY2021 Budget FY2021 Actuals FY2021 

% Of 
Budget

FY2022 Budget FY2022 Actuals FY2022 % 
Of Budget

Fund Balance, Beginning of year $0.00 $198,579.13 $0.00 $415,841.55
Revenue $3,417,100.00 $1,724,525.75 50% $3,565,696.00 $1,783,206.87 50%
Expenditure $3,615,679.73 $1,382,909.37 38% $3,981,537.55 $1,500,433.87 37%
Fund Balance, Ending of year ($198,579.73) $540,195.51 ($415,841.55) $698,614.55

Fund
21000 - Food Services
Account Type FY2021 Budget FY2021 Actuals FY2021 

% Of 
Budget

FY2022 Budget FY2022 Actuals FY2022 % 
Of Budget

Fund Balance, Beginning of year $0.00 $43,254.81 $0.00 $29,077.41
Revenue $120,000.00 $9,616.34 8% $36,000.00 $63,653.68 -176%
Expenditure $155,000.00 $19,597.26 12% $65,077.41 $42,718.34 65%
Fund Balance, Ending of year ($35,000.00) $33,273.89 ($29,077.41) $50,012.75

Fund
23000 - Non-Instructional Support
Account Type FY2021 Budget FY2021 Actuals FY2021 

% Of 
Budget

FY2022 Budget FY2022 Actuals FY2022 % 
Of Budget

Fund Balance, Beginning of year $0.00 $136,941.05 $0.00 $159,844.32
Revenue $69,232.00 $67,009.40 96% $130,000.00 $60,075.33 46%
Expenditure $206,173.05 $22,846.23 11% $289,844.32 $41,607.17 14%
Fund Balance, Ending of year ($136,941.05) $181,104.22 ($159,844.32) $178,312.48

Fund
24106 - Entitlement IDEA-B
Account Type FY2021 Budget FY2021 Actuals FY2021 

% Of 
Budget

FY2022 Budget FY2022 Actuals FY2022 % 
Of Budget

Fund Balance, Beginning of year $0.00 ($54,299.24) $0.00 $0.00
Revenue $103,458.00 $54,299.24 52% $90,576.00 $0.00 0%

Public Academy for Performing Arts
Comparative Financial Statements
Cycle: FY2022; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression:  ([Fund] >= ''11000'') ; Include Element Value: Yes; Revenue Element: 
Function; Expenditure Element: Function; Begin Date: 07/01/2021; End Date: 12/31/2021; Show Detail: Yes; Created On: 1/19/2022 5:16:51 PM
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Expenditure $103,458.00 $38,670.68 37% $90,576.00 $34,019.89 37%
Fund Balance, Ending of year $0.00 ($38,670.68) $0.00 ($34,019.89)

Fund
24154 - Teacher/Principal Training & Recruiting
Account Type FY2021 Budget FY2021 Actuals FY2021 

% Of 
Budget

FY2022 Budget FY2022 Actuals FY2022 % 
Of Budget

Fund Balance, Beginning of year $0.00 ($9,239.81) $0.00 ($15,217.11)
Revenue $19,360.00 $15,787.91 81% $19,967.00 $15,217.11 76%
Expenditure $19,360.00 $11,847.44 61% $19,967.00 $1,223.61 6%
Fund Balance, Ending of year $0.00 ($5,299.34) $0.00 ($1,223.61)

Fund
24301 - CARES Act
Account Type FY2021 Budget FY2021 Actuals FY2021 

% Of 
Budget

FY2022 Budget FY2022 Actuals FY2022 % 
Of Budget

Fund Balance, Beginning of year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenue $78,557.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $78,557.00 $44,288.93 56% $0.00 $0.00
Fund Balance, Ending of year $0.00 ($44,288.93) $0.00 $0.00

Fund
24307 - Social Emotional Learning
Account Type FY2021 Budget FY2021 Actuals FY2021 

% Of 
Budget

FY2022 Budget FY2022 Actuals FY2022 % 
Of Budget

Fund Balance, Beginning of year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenue $10,000.00 $0.00 0% $10,000.00 $0.00 0%
Expenditure $10,000.00 $0.00 0% $10,000.00 $8,736.00 87%
Fund Balance, Ending of year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($8,736.00)

Fund
24308 - CRSSA ESSER II
Account Type FY2021 Budget FY2021 Actuals FY2021 

% Of 
Budget

FY2022 Budget FY2022 Actuals FY2022 % 
Of Budget

Fund Balance, Beginning of year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenue $523,079.00 $0.00 0% $523,079.00 $0.00 0%
Expenditure $523,079.00 $0.00 0% $523,079.00 $44,611.92 8%
Fund Balance, Ending of year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($44,611.92)

Fund
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24330 - ARP ESSER III CDFA 84.425U
Account Type FY2021 Budget FY2021 Actuals FY2021 

% Of 
Budget

FY2022 Budget FY2022 Actuals FY2022 % 
Of Budget

Fund Balance, Beginning of year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $611.37
Fund Balance, Ending of year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($611.37)

Fund
25152 - Title XIX MEDICAID 0/2 Years
Account Type FY2021 Budget FY2021 Actuals FY2021 

% Of 
Budget

FY2022 Budget FY2022 Actuals FY2022 % 
Of Budget

Fund Balance, Beginning of year $0.00 $52,779.61 $0.00 $38,659.15
Revenue $5,000.00 $5,656.30 -113% $5,000.00 $5,539.98 -110%
Expenditure $57,779.61 $12,854.29 22% $43,659.15 ($6,264.79) -14%
Fund Balance, Ending of year ($52,779.61) $45,581.62 ($38,659.15) $50,463.92

Fund
26207 - CNM Foundation
Account Type FY2021 Budget FY2021 Actuals FY2021 

% Of 
Budget

FY2022 Budget FY2022 Actuals FY2022 % 
Of Budget

Fund Balance, Beginning of year $0.00 $2,767.13 $0.00 $2,512.88
